## ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.5 SECTION XII-A SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ......Diary No(s).33251/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2023 in OWP No.424/2018 and OWP No.617/2018 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

LANDOWNERS OF THE LAND BEING ACQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SEMI RING ROAD IN DISTRICT BUDGAM AND SRINAGAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

No.217445/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN **FILING** No.217450/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 31-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neetica Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A P Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.

For M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Y Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Faizan Majid Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Hamza Prince Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 04.12.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR** 

(PREETHI T.C.) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**