## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).14426/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2023 in OWP No.424/2018 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

LAND OWNERS OF VILLAGE SUTHSOO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.124938/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124937/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124942/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 09-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Faizan Majid Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Hamza Prince Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Aiman Barjees Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Haseeb Shah Banday, Adv.

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

- 1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition, returnable on 13.08.2024.
- 2. Tag with Diary No.33251/2023 and other connected matters, if any.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR